Contiagt wuimoer fffﬁ§a fif% §77-¢ ?

Effective Ogls Zz Lz ?%
Termbate b 2o idn
Cost C ol B
qevanie - -
y ; Tolgt RIE:
R Sy ) fetion /"
-.“‘""'"'~~'-.'..;-_-,_—_-_—:,::--»-""""'.'.V;- Genpwal oy H ‘?/f .w‘f;‘ﬁ—
Tﬁ??ﬂ : ﬂ! /j % i gﬁ;

Reylawatty KL

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date:
ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL COMNSIDERATIONS:

Contractor: Naney Chow

Contractor assist Pima Vocational High School in providing classroom instruction and reading and
Language Arts tutoring services to students who must improve basic academic performance.

Contract Amendment Amount: $50,000.00

CONTRACT NUMEBER (If applicable): #13 00000 00000 00000 577

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

Approval: :

For continuation of consultant’s services to assist in futoring Pima Vocational Figh School =
Students to ensure improvement in Reading and Language Arfs. :



CORFORATE HEADQUARTERS:

Page 1 of 2

CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITeM NO.

PiMA COUNTY COST: _350.000.00  and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY: §

FUNDING SOURCE(S):__ Stale Equalization
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc.)

Advertised Public Hearing: o
YES X | NO

Board of Supervisors District:

71 2 1 B D All| X

IMPACT:

IF APPROVED:

Consultant will continue fo provide much needed/required tutoring fo students at Pima
Vocational High School

IF DENIED:
Students at Pima Vocational High School will not receive additional assistance in
improving in the areas of Reading and Language Arfs.

DEFPARTMENT NAME: Community Services Employment & Training

CONTACT PERSON:__Cecifia Noperi TELEPHONE NO.:__724-8742

FPage 2 of 2



PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY FENTE e
SERVICES EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING A
HOL 7 L5 /jgﬁéﬁéég}éﬂé a0daa S 7Y
PROJECT: After School Academic Tutoring Instruction
%?éi%é*“”‘%?é? ?%éi?ss 63
CONTRACTOR: Nanzy Chow - on al]
and
CONTEACT NG .- 437I77 ihig
CONTRACT AMENDRMENT NO.: = (#03)
ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 01/20/2013 - 01/19/2014 ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 35,000.00
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 06/30/14 PRIOR AMENDMENTS: 3 4,500.00
TERMIMATION THIS AMEMDNENT: 06/30/15 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMERNT: § 50.000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: §898,500.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY, pursuant to Article | - Term, have agreed to extend the Contract term
for a period of one year; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY have agreed to increase the contract amount to allow payment for the
continued provision of classroom insiruction tutoring services at Pima Vocational High School o students who must

improve basic academic perfermance during the extended term of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: ARTICLE |- TERM:

From: “ . shall terminate on the 30 day of June, 20147

Ta “ .. shall terminate on the 30 day of June, 2015..7

CHANGE: ARTICLE Il - PAYMENT:

From: “Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed $39,500.06."

To: "Total payment for this Confract shall not exceed $89,500.00."

he effective date of this Amendment shail be July 1, 2014,

{THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

44
—
o
=iy
A%

Ravised 06/02/10 Fa

i



All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be
binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

APPROVED: CONTRACTOR:

Py (Fpige”
Chair, Board of Supervisors Signaturef

by cip éﬁé s
Date Name and Tf{{le (Please Print)

] 9ofty

Date

ATTEST
Clerk of Board
Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/s TOBINROSEN )

- 7 f{ o
gt L,
Deputy County Attorney I BT

/. ,
§§’L3 /3“1
Daie

Revised 06/02/10 Page 2 of 2



